## 12-14-2000

EL609779823US



101588936

P1080

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET FORM PTO-1595 MW 11-21-00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate Name of conveying party(ies): KENDREW LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at 3. Nature of conveyance: □ M ☐ Cl ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other\_\_\_\_ Execution Date: APRIL 6, 2000

RM PTO-1595 RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
MUD 11-21-00 PATE	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offic
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KENDREW LEE	MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛮 No	Internal Address:
. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 455 Valley Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Brisbane, State: CA Zip: 94005-1209
□ Other	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: APRIL 6, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/121,152	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	bers attached? □ Yes  No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>One</li> </ol>
Name: <u>LARIVIERE, GRUBMAN &amp; PAYNE, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	≅ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 3140	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Monterey. State: CA Zip: 93942-3140	8. Deposit Account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached  November 21, 2000
Victor Flores  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet.

**PATENT** REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0115

RECEIVED

MAY

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EL525651519 US

Date of Deposit: May 17, 2000

Thereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposed with the Inited States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 3 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is address d to: Box Missing Parts, Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washin FOR 1.500/2900

Typed or Pring on Name of Person Mariling Paper or Jee: June Wighber Signature: Luce Wighter

PATENT Docket No. P1080

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

KENDREW LEE

SERIAL NO.:

29/121,152

FILED:

MARCH 31, 2000

FOR:

MINIATURE CONNECTOR WITH MOLDED BOOT HAVING

TWO SHOULDERS

**Box Missing Parts Assistant Commissioner of Patents** Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Dear Sir:

In connection with the above-referenced patent application, transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. Notice to File Missing Parts of Nonprovisional Application (1 page):
- 2. Declaration and Power of Attorney (2 pages);
- 3 Assignment Agreement (3 page);
- Check No. 2803 in the amount of \$130.00 for surcharge fee; 4.
- 5. Check No. 2804 in the amount of \$40.00 for Recordation of Assignment fee; and

1

Post Card in acknowledgment of all transmitted materials. 6.

00000032 29121152

01 FC:561

**PATENT** REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0116 Please provide a new Filing Receipt showing the particulars addressed.

Please date-stamp the enclosed post card and return same to the undersigned in acknowledgment of receipt of all transmitted materials.

Respectfully submitted,

F. David LaRiviere

Pat. Reg. No. 27,207

FDL/sf May 17, 2000 LARIVIERE, GRUBMAN & PAYNE, LLP P.O. Box 3140 Monterey. CA 93942-3140 (831) 649-8800

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kendrew Lee, an individuals having a residence at 243 Acalanes Drive, Apt. 2, Sunnyvale, CA 94086, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto MONSTER CABLE PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation doing business at 455 Valley Drive, Brisbane, CA 94005, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "MINIATURE CONNECTOR WITH MOLDED BOOT HAVING TWO SHOULDERS", and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any and all divisional, reissue, continuation, substitute or renewal applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all equivalents thereto in any and all foreign countries;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR covenants to assign to ASSIGNEE, under identical terms herein, any and all improvements which have been or shall be developed by ASSIGNOR regarding subject matter herein;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR agrees promptly upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application (whether original, continuation, renewal, substitute, divisional or reissue) or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the inventions and any of them described in said application and patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and/or in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided that the expenses which may be incurred by ASSIGNOR in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

1

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0118

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and cancels any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation, understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR agrees to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by his signature below:

0.00	
State of California County of San Matie	
County of San Mater	
On april 6 2000 perfore me.	mula Hornanda
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Kendres +	Name(s) of Stuner(s)
wh an sa nis or	In the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) nose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument ad acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the me in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by s/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted ecuted the instrument.
My Comm Extires Sex 25 1/1 1	TNESS my hand and official seal.
(A	My Grillenande Signature of Notary Rubic
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: (11142 yrraginal)	Pageament PICSO
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:  Individual General Right THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Tor of thumb here	Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: Top of thimb here
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

ch 1995 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave. P.C. Box 7184 • Calsaga Park 1. - 91309 7184

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 011327 FRAME: 0120

Reorder: Cal. Foll-Free 1-600-809:18

Prod. No 5907